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The IPCC Public Opinion Survey Results Comparison Fact Sheet

2013 2014 2015 2016
BESMETHS | 3HSHELRH 3H3H%®14H 3H3H%E13H 3H7H®E17H
Fieldwork period 5to 12 March 3 to 14 March 3to 13 March 7 to 17 March
BARE . N=1,009 N=1,039 N=1,014 N=1,002
Total sample size

Ql: fEEEEMAT A GTES T B SRER Y o KR RS E(PCC) ) EE ?

Q1: Have you heard of the Independent Police Complaints Council, the IPCC in short?
2013* 2014* 2015* 2016*
H Yes 68% 67% 85% 81%
Y8H No 31% 32% 14% 18%

*<1% - 1% R~HI7E Don’t Know
Q3: BRI TR > BEESNTETERERE ? 25 ? (FEEE » 1ELIR)

Q3: From your understanding, what are the official duties of the IPCC? (Respondents can name more than one duty)

2013 2014 2015 2016
gt B3 L1 EEBK =t
REIERESR B G = 49%A 40%A 49% 49%
IPCC’s official duty

P A=—/\ _“‘Q [ ==

NHREIERESR B B G E 53061 599 549 S504n
Non-IPCC’s official duty
Z:%DE Don't know 10%/\ 14%,\ 11%/\ 8%,\

NZERETREE®E Net % of Respondents

Q4: AR EaNZiiEnhEEgE:
Q4: The IPCC is (respondents aware of the Council):

2013 2014 2015 2016
5% » NEEEINER
ERHIL > AR , % 60% 63% 67% 63%
Independent of the Police

A BRI ) — BB {55 Part of the

B R 35% 31% 25% 29%
Police
A413E Don’t know 5% 6% 7% 8%

Q5: (RIS T ATV ES R A R E R —EE?  (REEZE - HE—IR)
Q5: Which is the most effective channel to complain against the Police?

2013 2014 2015 2016
B 78 7 Police (not 7%
=.7?' (ZAFEBHEFT) ( 11% 11% 8% 6
specified)
PrERERZLER CAPO 20% 21% 20% 16%
BECEZ @ |PCC 24% 24% 35% 30%
HAr Others 19% 18% 18% 20%
KNY13E Don’t know 27% 27% 19% 18%

Q9: REEEEGRES U BRI S () - BEME R T RSN EE? GENEE - HE—IH)
Q9: Do you think the IPCC is independent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?

2013 2014 2015 2016
J&1L Independent 53% 53% 52% 46%
—f% Half-half 19% 19% 18% 16%
KR¥FH1L Not independent 19% 17% 22% 29%
K413 Don’t know 9% 11% 7% 9%

LU [T 2016 LEEZ @/ F B &4 © The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2016 IPCC public opinion survey.
[ RIA o+ B 5P SRHTAE R B 55 B SIS B A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.
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Q10: Do you think the IPCC is impartial and objective in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?

2013 2014 2015 2016
2 R )\ Impartiality and Objectivity 46% 47% 44% 40%
—f% Half-half 28% 27% 27% 23%
22 i VANNVA
FEERRALY 13% 14% 19% 26%
Not impartiality and objectivity
K417 Don’t know 13% 13% 10% 11%
QUL RS BRI ERAT ORI (R 2 FsE—8)
Q11: Do you think the IPCC is efficient in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2013 2014 2015 2016
EHRER Efficient 26% 27% 27% 22%
—f% Half-half 35% 32% 32% 29%
YEHERER Not efficient 13% 13% 20% 29%
KN417E Don’t know 27% 29% 20% 20%
Q12: {REIFEE G M T HEZ AV AR A GEHEZE - HE—TH)
Q12: Do you think the IPCC is transparent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints?
2013 2014 2015 2016
EL7BEHHE Transparent 21% 20% 22% 18%
—f% Half-half 40% 39% 37% 36%
) ; | X 00 (o] (o] (]
{E7EBHE Not transparent 24% 24% 27% 34%
ANHI7E Don’t know 15% 18% 13% 12%
Q13: FEEEEEAHIZAEL? (2013 FHEFIMAZEH)
Q13: Are you confident in the IPCC? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)
2013 2014 2015 2016
E1{E Confident 43% 48% 44% 39%
—f% Half-half 32% 26% 27% 22%
Y@H{Z Not confident 19% 20% 24% 34%
ANHI7E Don’t know 7% 6% 5% 5%
Q15: {REFERIG I B 2RI IS A /A E/0? (2013 FEEEH I AEH)
Q15: Are you confident in the two-tier complaints system? (Question introduced in the 2013 survey)
2013 2014 2015 2016
F{E Confident 44% 52% 44% 39%
—f% Half-half 28% 22% 25% 20%
Y&H{Z0» Not confident 18% 19% 24% 32%
AH13E Don’t know 9% 7% 7% 9%
Q17: #hg FIRBEEE GNP RMM? GEHEE - HE—I)
Q17: Generally speaking, how do you think the image of the IPCC?
2013 2014 2015 2016
1Fm Positive 57% 60% 56% 52%
—f% Half-half 32% 26% 28% 28%
&R Negative 4% 6% 10% 13%
K413 Don’t know 6% 8% 5% 7%

LU PTEFERECIE 2016 FEE /N B &5 - The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2016 IPCC public opinion survey.

[ RIA o+ B 5P SRHTAE R B 55 B SIS B A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.




